A K’?{»?B 'zo?,?#

aw )

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO. 2

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO. 2, made and entered into by and between
the CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, with its
principal offices located at 1301 Bacharach Boulevard, Atlautic City, New Jersey 08401,
hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, betein
referred to as "PROVIDER", located at 610 Black Horse Pike , Egg Harbor Township, New
Jersey 08234, hereinafter referred to as the "PROVIDER", pursuant to Resolution No. 49,
adopted by City Council on January 24, 2024, a copy of which is attached heteto and made a part

hereof.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 696 adopted November 22, 2022, the City of Atlantic
City entered into an Agreement with ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR THE
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM in the amount of THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY- SEVEN DOLLARS ($31,857,00); and

WHERIEAS, by Resolution No, 855 adopted November 21, 2023, the Council of the City
of Atlantic City approved Amendatory Agreement No, 1 with Provider for additional work for
the EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM for an additional two (2) months from December
1,2023 through January 31, 2024 in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
NINE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($5,309.50), a copy of which is attached hereto and

made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to further amend the Agreement with Provider to provide
additional work for the EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM for an additional TWO (2)
MONTHS in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND
FIFTY CENTS ($5,309.50), and approved by City Council via Resolution No. 49 adopted

January 24, 2024 to be known as AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO. 2.




WHEREAS, with the exception of the modifications contained herein, all other terms,
conditions and provisions of the Agreement and Amendatory Agreement No. 1 between the parties

shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in consideration of the mutual covenants
contained herein, the parties agree that the Agreement authorized by Resolution No, 696 adopted
by the Council of the CITY on November 22, 2022, is hereby amended to include the above
referenced section in the amount of TFIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE
DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (8$5,309.50) for a new total not to exceed FORTY-TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($42,476.00) to be known as

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO, 2.

PROVIDER represents that it is in compliance with all laws of the State of New Jetsey,
all Ordinances of the City of Atlantic City, including Ordinance No. 24 of 1993, Executive Order
No. 1 of 1993 and will remain so for the term of this Agreement and Amendatory Agreements No.
1 and No. 2, and failute to continue in compliance shall be deemed a breach of this Agreement and

Amendatory Agreements No. 1 and No. 2.

PROVIDER cannot assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior

written consent of the CITY.




The within Amendatory Agreement No. 2 is effective as of the date of complete execution
hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY has caused the Seal of the City of Atlantic City to
be hereto affixed and this Amendatory Agreement No. 2 to be signed by the Mayor and attested
by the City Clerk thereof, and PROVIDER has caused this Amendatory Agreement No. 2 to be
executed by its President and atlested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed

the day and year first below written.

ATTEST: CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY
_ ) -
Paula Geletei City Clerk Marty SmalI ., Mayor

Date: 2o

WITNESS: ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
qﬁw . W
v

Inua A. Momodu, MD, MPH, MBA, CPE,
VP CMO Behavioral Health & APG President

The within Agreement approved as to form and execution.

T2

Date: 2;/9-‘?;1, @%

Peter T, Sallata, Esquire
Assistant City Solicitor




Z €} 18quis!

£0 dxg u ﬂ]luumo W
Aesier MoN J0 e1E1S ‘DjigNd ARjON
mzuws ﬁuqsszwwl

(poypoeneg
Koslor MGNJOOTI}d}/M

20T d\! } V)mmq;l
ATB)9100G 188y /.Ino_ff_xma.@s
—<\ T 2 U0 9W 230Ja( 0} UI0MS pus paudig

'8j0Rf 9801} ;S‘tmm ay; 03 38938 03 Jooxd suyy paudis uosted sy (p)

fpue s1030a11(] JO pIeog S}t Jo uonnjosas sedoid e £q pazmroyine Lnp
108 Arejunjoa 537 se Uopye1odioo ayy Aq parsAfjep pue paudis sem Juownoop sig) (0}

pue ‘uonerodyos sy} Jo Toiyjo sjerodios
Jadoxd oy £q Juswinoop st} Jo SuruBIs sy 0) ssauyim Fupsene oY T uosIad sy (q)

A pue {(Juawnoop
STy} Ul pawteu uonerodios ayy) Jo Klejaioas Jue)sisse 1o £1e1910as aY) 1 uosiad sy} (e)

}JBY) ‘vonoeysies A1 0 “iieo repun padpajmoinioe uosyed
siy} pue ‘our o10Jeq owwo A[jeucsied ‘woperodioy oyl Jo AIRSI00g JURISISSY 0 A1BJ9109§

oW g zﬁWIHWUQ PI0T ~ Yo W YV9 T uo ey AJIL¥HD I

K )g\m H{@ 0 ALNNOD

‘Q S Y 40 HIVLS




Resolution of the City of Atlantic City

No. 49
Approved as to Form and Legalily on Basis of Facts Set Forli Factual contents certified to by
Assistant City Solicitor /s/ Karl Timbers Director of Human Resources/s/ Shanece M. Jones
Prepared by City Solicitor's Office
Council Members RANDOLPH, SHABAZZ & MARSHALL present the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDATORY AGREEMENT WITH
ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR THE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM TWO ADDITIONAL MONTHS IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,309.50
FEBRUARY 1, 2024, THROUGH MARCH 31, 2024

WHEREAS, by Resolution 696 of 2022; the City of Atlantic City entered into an Apreement with
ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR THE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM in
the amount of THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS
($31,857.00)

WHEREAS, it was necessary to continue THE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR
AN ADDITIONAL TWO MONTHS in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE
DOLLARS and FIFTY CENTS (85,309.50) and extend the Agreement from DECEMBER 1, 2023,
through JANUARY 31, 2024, to be known as an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT No. 1; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to extend THE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO MONTHS in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
NINE DOLLARS and IIFTY CENTS ($5,309.50) and extend the Agreement from FEBRUARY 1, 2024,
to MARCH 31, 2024, to be known as an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT No.2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Atlantic City that the
Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the City Clerk to attest to an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
with ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH for the EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
for a new total not to exceed FORTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX
DOLLARS (842,476.00) for aforementioned work to be known as an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
No. 2; and



Resolution No. 49

Page 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate from the Chief Financial Officer is attached to this
Resolution, showing the availability of funds, and specifying the line-item appropriation from the 2024
Budget to satisfy the aforesaid.

February 27, 2024 9:03 AM

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COUNCIL MEMBER AYE [ NAY | NV | AB. | MOT, SEC. COUNCIL. MEMBER AYE | NAY | NNV, | AB. | MOT. | SEC.
CROUCH X X SHABAZZ X
DUNSTON X TIBBITT X X
KURTZ X WEEKES X
MARSHALL X ZIA X
RANDOLPH, PRESIDENT X
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting  AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second

This is a Ceitified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the City Cierl? ffice.

o de @e,ua

DATE OF ADOPTION:

JANUARY 24, 2024

s/ Paula Geletei, City Clerk




